504099776 11/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4146445

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| DONALD E. HADDIX II | 10/26/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HOIST ALL, INC. | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8880 RIO SAN DIEGO DRIVE, SUITE 800 | |
| City: | SAN DIEGO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: 92108 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14120722 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-595-8032

Email: mlaip@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: RENZO N. ROCCHEGIANI
Address Line 1: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 2: 4655 EXECUTIVE DR., SUITE 700
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15260880.00001 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RENZO N. ROCCHEGIANI | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Renzo N. Rocchegiani/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/16/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=14120722 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504099776 REEL: 040349 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Donald E. Haddix II, with a principal address of 1130 East Butler Drive C2, Phoenix, AZ 85020, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Hoist All, Inc., having an address of business at 8880 Rio San Diego Drive. Suite 800 San Diego, CA 92108, as Assignee, or its designees, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the patent application listed below, the inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed therein, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews, counterparts, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-art of any of the foregoing:

| Patent Application Serial No. | Filing Date | Status | Title |
|-------------------------------------|---------------|---------|---|
| 14/120,722 | June 20, 2014 | Pending | Hoist system for retrofitting small scissor lift to access enclosed areas in building structure |

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignors, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed at Avizora on October 26

ASSIGNOR

Name: Donald E. Haddix II

Elizabeth Bencomo
Notary Public
Maricopa County, Arizona
My Comm. Expires 02-18-2020

NOTARY CERTIFICATION

State of AVIZONOL County of MAVI (NOG Subscribed and sworn before me on AVIV 10 IIV (Date)

(Notary Signature)

H

PATENT REEL: 040349 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 11/16/2016